ORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-21-2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
Tob continge A ship W			3.2∈70 D \	¥
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	101920621	attached o	12530 B ▼ riginal documents or co	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		lame and address of	receiving party(ies):	
Timothy E. Walsh	01	lame: Lockfast	Duct Connector	LLC
Timothy E. Walsh	li li	nternal Address:		<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				2.58 701
3. Nature of conveyance:	-			0000
	lerger S	Street Address: P.O.	Box 550	1, C3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		1.	
Other	c	ityHicksville	State: NY _Z	IP11802-055
Execution Date: <u>December 3, 2001</u>	A	dditional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the exec	ution date of the applic	cation is November	29, 2001
·	10/0127478	- 		
Ac	dditional numbers attached?	Yes ₩No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:Charles E. Baxle		otal number of applica	tions and patents involve	ed: 1
Internal Address: Fifth Floor	7. 1	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	.1):\$ <u>40.0</u> (0
		Enclosed		
	_	_	harmad to dangeit sees	nt
50 John Street		Authorized to be co	harged to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 59 John Street	8. D	eposit account numb	oer:	
City: New York State: NY	_ZIP: <u>10038</u>	Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information is	s true and correct and	d any attached copy is	a true copy
	- Charley Sign	Butly	Dogowhow 7	2001
Name of Person Signing	Sign		December 7 Date	1. 11
		Total number of page	es comprising cover sheet: PATENT	
OMR No 0651-0011 (avn 4/94)		REEL: 0	12377 FRAME: (0592

ASSIGNMENT

I, Timothy E. Walsh (a United States citizen), having an address at 307 E. Old Country Road, Hicksville, New York 11801 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); in consideration of payment to me in the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby; received from Lockfast Duct Connector LLC (New York limited liability company), having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 550, Hicksville, New York 11802-0550, including it's successors and assigns (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), Assignor has sold, assigned and conveyed and hereby does sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, it's successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest

In and to a patent application entitled HAND-HELD TOOL FOR GUIDING AN INTEGRAL PIECE OF SHEET METAL INTO A PAIR OF SHEET METAL CONNECTORS POSITIONED END-TO-END AND ORIENTED AT AN ANGLE RELATIVE TO EACH OTHER as described in an application for patent of the United States of America, to be filed in _________, 2001. Assignee is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date of said application for patent hereon when same shall become available.

Serial Number	r:	
Filing Date	:	

PATENT REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0593 In and to said application for patent, in and to all other applications for patent of the

United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, substitute and

reissue applications) based upon said patent, and in and to the patent to be granted

thereon, including extensions and reissue, if any, to the full ends of the terms for

which said patent may be granted.

(2)

In and to all applications for patent, industrial models or the like for said patent now

or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to

any and all patents, industrial models or the like granted on said applications to the

full ends of the terms for which they may be granted.

I hereby represent and agree that I have not executed and will not execute any

documents in conflict herewith, and I further agree that I will at any time upon

request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect title to said patents, industrial model registrations and the like in Assignee,

and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, or substitute

application of or for said patent, or to secure a reissue or extension of such patent, or

to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request by Assignee sign all papers,

make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite of me for such reissue or

extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without

further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee.

I further agree that I will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to

PATENT REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0594 Assignee any facts relating to said patent or the history thereof, known to me and testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue said patents, industrial model registrations and the like to Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Signed at	HICKSVIL	le, N.y.	, this	3	day of	December, 2001.
-----------	----------	----------	--------	---	--------	-----------------

Junothy E. Wakh
Timothy E. Walsh

State of New York)
) ss.:
County of)

On this 3 nd day of weeking, 2001, before me personally appeared Timothy E. Walsh to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed same and that same is his act and deed as and for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY
NO. 4761376
COMMISSION EXPIRES (1) 30/02

RECORDED: 12/07/2001

Notary Public

My commission expires on 11 30/03

REEL: 012377 FRAME: 0595